PARK & RECREATION AGENDA
FEBRUARY 5, 2026

CALL MEETING TO ORDER
ROLL CALL

COMMENTS

MINUTES

TREASURY REPORT - Checking $76,943.67 and Savings $315,012.77

BILLS PAYABLE

Bethel Township Reimbursement Unemployment/Marko
Comcast Monthly Invoice

Hackman Fire Equipment Inc. 2026 Annual Inspection/Fire Extinguishers
Met-Ed Monthly Invoice

OLD BUSINESS
LSA Grant — Sprinkler System for Baseball Field — Working with Twp Eng.
Spring Fling at the Park
Pediatric Injury Prevention Handouts
Vendor Form
Sponsor Form
America250 — Township Events

Sound System for Park Events

Ethic Statements — Due by May 1%

Memorial Weekend Tournament at the Legion — Board Member and/or any other Support

NEW BUSINESS

Pool Season - Hiring of Staff
Retaining Wall at Baseball Field Backstop

NLLL Board Members — Field Agreement

TOTAL

178.62
121.85

45.00
166.56

$512.03

Request for Donation/Sponsor $250 for the America250 Parade of Lebanon County- July 3 6 pm.

ADJOURNMENT — Next scheduled meeting March 5, 2026 @ 7 pm




