

**PARK & RECREATION AGENDA**  
**FEBRUARY 5, 2026**

**CALL MEETING TO ORDER**

**ROLL CALL**

**COMMENTS**

**MINUTES**

**TREASURY REPORT** – Checking \$76,943.67 and Savings \$315,012.77

**BILLS PAYABLE**

Bethel Township	Reimbursement Unemployment/Marko	178.62
Comcast	Monthly Invoice	121.85
Hackman Fire Equipment Inc.	2026 Annual Inspection/Fire Extinguishers	45.00
Met-Ed	Monthly Invoice	166.56
	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$512.03</b>

**OLD BUSINESS**

LSA Grant – Sprinkler System for Baseball Field – Working with Twp Eng.

Spring Fling at the Park  
Pediatric Injury Prevention Handouts  
Vendor Form  
Sponsor Form

America250 – Township Events

Sound System for Park Events

Ethic Statements – Due by May 1<sup>st</sup>

Memorial Weekend Tournament at the Legion – Board Member and/or any other Support

**NEW BUSINESS**

Pool Season - Hiring of Staff

Retaining Wall at Baseball Field Backstop

NLLL Board Members – Field Agreement

Request for Donation/Sponsor \$250 for the America250 Parade of Lebanon County- July 3<sup>rd</sup> 6 pm.

**ADJOURNMENT** – Next scheduled meeting March 5, 2026 @ 7 pm